Early Prenatal Care

95% 95%
CONFIDENCE  CONFIDENCE
Percent with INTERVAL INTERVAL
Prenatal Care (LOWER  (UPPER BOUND
in the First BOUND OF THE OF THE
Mother's Race and Ethnicity Year Trimester PERCENT) PERCENT)

American Indian or Alaska Native 2022 54.80% 48.10% 61.60%
Black 2022 70.80% 67.00% 74.60%
Chinese 2022 60.80% 57.40% 64.20%
Filipino 2022 60.60% 58.70% 62.50%
Japanese 2022 66.20% 63.50% 69.00%
Other Asian 2022 56.80% 52.50% 61.20%
Native Hawaiian 2022 57.00% 55.50% 58.40%
Other Pacific Islander 2022 33.00% 30.60% 35.40%
White 2022 67.60% 66.10% 69.10%
Other 2022 51.50% 45.50% 57.60%
American Indian or Alaska Native 2021 52.20% 45.40% 59.00%
Black 2021 73.60% 69.90% 77.40%
Chinese 2021 60.60% 57.10% 64.10%
Filipino 2021 62.40% 60.50% 64.20%
Japanese 2021 69.30% 66.70% 71.80%
Other Asian 2021 63.10% 59.10% 67.00%
Native Hawaiian 2021 55.70% 54.20% 57.20%
Other Pacific Islander 2021 33.30% 30.80% 35.90%
White 2021 71.50% 70.00% 72.90%
Other 2021 47.10% 40.80% 53.40%
American Indian or Alaska Native 2020 56.20% 49.80% 62.80%
Black 2020 76.70% 73.30% 80.10%
Chinese 2020 61.90% 58.50% 65.40%
Filipino 2020 64.50% 62.60% 66.30%
Japanese 2020 71.00% 68.50% 73.60%
Other Asian 2020 61.00% 56.80% 65.40%



Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

59.40%
33.40%
73.00%
55.00%
59.00%
74.10%
55.70%
64.60%
68.80%
59.70%
59.80%
31.90%
74.20%
51.80%
65.10%
75.80%
58.60%
65.60%
70.30%
63.50%
62.40%
35.00%
74.60%
63.20%
64.80%
76.70%
60.90%
67.20%
70.10%
67.00%
64.70%
34.50%
77.70%

57.90%
31.10%
71.60%
48.60%
52.40%
70.80%
52.40%
62.80%
66.30%
55.80%
58.40%
29.70%
72.80%
46.20%
58.80%
72.50%
55.40%
63.80%
67.90%
59.80%
61.00%
32.70%
73.20%
57.80%
59.20%
73.30%
57.70%
65.50%
67.70%
63.30%
63.30%
32.30%
76.40%

60.80%
35.70%
74.40%
61.50%
65.70%
77.40%
59.00%
66.40%
71.20%
63.70%
61.20%
34.20%
75.60%
57.50%
71.50%
79.10%
61.80%
67.40%
72.70%
67.20%
63.90%
37.30%
76.00%
68.70%
70.30%
80.00%
64.10%
68.90%
72.40%
70.70%
66.10%
36.80%
79.00%



Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native
Black

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian
Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

71.00%
65.70%
77.60%
66.80%
69.70%
74.20%
70.60%
66.80%
35.00%
77.00%
69.20%
70.10%
82.10%
64.60%
70.30%
75.30%
73.90%
65.50%
37.10%
78.40%
65.10%
70.20%
77.80%
61.30%
69.90%
73.40%
66.60%
65.10%
37.00%
79.30%
71.50%

66.20%
60.20%
74.50%
63.80%
68.00%
72.00%
67.00%
65.50%
32.70%
75.80%
64.10%
64.70%
79.00%
61.50%
68.70%
73.10%
70.60%
64.10%
34.70%
77.20%
59.60%
64.50%
74.50%
58.10%
68.30%
71.30%
62.90%
63.70%
34.80%
78.10%
66.90%

75.80%
71.30%
80.70%
69.80%
71.30%
76.40%
74.20%
68.20%
37.20%
78.30%
74.30%
75.40%
85.10%
67.70%
72.00%
77.40%
77.20%
66.80%
39.40%
79.70%
70.70%
76.00%
81.10%
64.60%
71.50%
75.60%
70.20%
66.40%
39.30%
80.50%
76.20%



