Early Prenatal Care

ack202270.80%67.00%74.60%inese202260.80%57.40%64.20%jpino202260.60%58.70%62.50%aanese202266.20%63.50%69.00%her Asian202256.80%52.50%61.20%tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%her Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%her202267.60%66.10%69.10%her202251.50%45.50%57.60%ack202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%inese202163.10%65.70%71.80%ack202155.70%54.20%57.20%anese202163.10%59.10%67.00%inese202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Asian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%nite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her Calin Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%intege202061.90%58.50%65.40%ack202061.90%58.50%65.40%ack202061.90%58.50%65.40%ack202061.9	Mother's Race and Ethnicity	Year	Percent with Prenatal Care in the First Trimester	95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (LOWER BOUND OF THE PERCENT)	95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (UPPER BOUND OF THE PERCENT)
inese202260.80%57.40%64.20%ipino202260.60%58.70%62.50%banese202266.20%63.50%69.00%her Asian202256.80%52.50%61.20%tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%her Pacific Islander202233.00%66.10%69.10%her Pacific Islander202267.60%66.10%69.10%her Pacific Islander202251.50%45.50%57.60%her Can Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202163.10%65.70%71.80%her Asian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202173.30%30.80%35.90%her Pacific Islander202171.0%70.00%72.90%her Pacific Islander202171.0%70.00%53.40%her Pacific Islander202056.20%49.80%62.80%her Asian202171.0%73.30%80.10%her Pacific Islander202066.20%63.0%63.40%her Pacific Islander202056.20%49.80%62.80%her Pacific Islander202076.70%73.30%80.10%her Pacific Islander202066.90%63.0%63.0%her Pacific Islander202056	American Indian or Alaska Native	2022	54.80%	48.10%	61.60%
pino202260.60%58.70%62.50%banese202266.20%63.50%69.00%her Asian202256.80%52.50%61.20%tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%her Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%her Pacific Islander202267.60%66.10%69.10%her Pacific Islander202251.50%45.50%57.60%her Call Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202162.40%60.50%64.10%ipino202163.10%57.10%64.10%opanese202163.10%59.10%67.00%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%73.30%80.10%her202062.20%49.80%62.80%her202062.00%63.0%63.0%her202061.90%58.50%65.40%her202062.0%63.0%63.0% <t< td=""><td>Black</td><td>2022</td><td>70.80%</td><td>67.00%</td><td>74.60%</td></t<>	Black	2022	70.80%	67.00%	74.60%
A barase202266.20%63.50%69.00%bar Asian202256.80%52.50%61.20%tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%bar Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%bar Pacific Islander202267.60%66.10%69.10%bar Pacific Islander202251.50%45.50%57.60%bar Pacific Islander202251.50%45.40%59.00%bar Pacific Islander202152.20%45.40%59.00%bar Pacific Islander202173.60%69.90%77.40%barse202160.60%57.10%64.10%binose202162.40%60.50%64.20%banese202163.10%59.10%67.00%bar Asian202155.70%54.20%57.20%bar Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%bar Pacific Islander202171.50%70.00%72.90%bar Asian202156.20%49.80%62.80%bar Asian202056.20%49.80%62.80%bar Asian202076.70%73.30%80.10%bar Asian202064.50%62.60%65.40%bar Asian202156.20%49.80%62.80%bar Asian202076.70%73.30%80.10%bar Asian202061.90%58.50%65.40%bar Asian202061.90%58.50%65.40% <td>Chinese</td> <td>2022</td> <td>60.80%</td> <td>57.40%</td> <td>64.20%</td>	Chinese	2022	60.80%	57.40%	64.20%
her Asian202256.80%52.50%61.20%tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%her Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%hite202267.60%66.10%69.10%her202251.50%45.50%57.60%her Asian202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%pino202162.40%60.50%64.20%ber Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Asian202171.50%70.00%72.90%her Asian202171.50%70.00%53.40%her Asian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Asian202171.50%70.00%72.90%her Asian202171.50%70.00%53.40%her Asian202155.70%54.20%53.40%her Asian202171.50%70.00%53.40%her Asian202156.20%49.80%62.80%her Asian202056.20%49.80%62.80%her Asian202056.20%49.80%62.80%her Asian202061.90%58.50%65.40%her Asian202061.90%58.50%65.40%her Asian202061.90%58.50%65.40%<	Filipino	2022	60.60%	58.70%	62.50%
tive Hawaiian202257.00%55.50%58.40%her Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%hite202267.60%66.10%69.10%her202251.50%45.50%57.60%herican Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%ber Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%her202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202162.60%66.20%62.80%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%73.30%80.10%her202066.70%73.30%80.10%her202066.70%73.30%65.40%her202064.50%62.60%66.30%her202064.50%62.60%63.30%her202071.00%58.50%65.40%her202071.00%62.60%63.30%her202071.00%5	Japanese	2022	66.20%	63.50%	69.00%
her Pacific Islander202233.00%30.60%35.40%nite202267.60%66.10%69.10%her202251.50%45.50%57.60%herican Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%ber Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202171.50%53.40%62.80%her202166.20%49.80%62.80%her202171.50%73.30%80.10%her202176.70%73.30%80.10%her202061.90%58.50%65.40%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%inese202071.00%62.60%66.30%inese202071.00%63.50%73.60%	Other Asian	2022	56.80%	52.50%	61.20%
nite202267.60%66.10%69.10%her202251.50%45.50%57.60%her202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%ber Asian202169.30%66.70%71.80%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202064.50%62.60%65.40%appino202071.90%58.50%65.40%ack202071.90%58.50%65.40%appino202071.00%62.60%66.30%appino202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Native Hawaiian	2022	57.00%	55.50%	58.40%
her202251.50%45.50%57.60%herican Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%panese202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%her202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202156.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%pino202064.50%62.60%66.30%pino202071.00%62.60%66.30%	Other Pacific Islander	2022	33.00%	30.60%	35.40%
herican Indian or Alaska Native202152.20%45.40%59.00%ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%banese202169.30%66.70%71.80%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%inese202071.00%62.60%66.30%pino202071.00%68.50%73.60%	White	2022	67.60%	66.10%	69.10%
ack202173.60%69.90%77.40%inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%banese202169.30%66.70%71.80%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%her202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.70%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Other	2022	51.50%	45.50%	57.60%
inese202160.60%57.10%64.10%ipino202162.40%60.50%64.20%banese202169.30%66.70%71.80%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%her202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%49.80%62.80%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%inese202076.70%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	American Indian or Alaska Native	2021	52.20%	45.40%	59.00%
pino202162.40%60.50%64.20%panese202169.30%66.70%71.80%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202171.50%70.00%53.40%her Can Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Black	2021	73.60%	69.90%	77.40%
Damese202169.30%66.70%71.80%her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202147.10%40.80%53.40%her can Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	hinese	2021	60.60%	57.10%	64.10%
her Asian202163.10%59.10%67.00%tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202147.10%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202071.00%68.50%73.60%	ilipino	2021	62.40%	60.50%	64.20%
tive Hawaiian202155.70%54.20%57.20%her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202147.10%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%ach openee202071.00%68.50%73.60%	apanese	2021	69.30%	66.70%	71.80%
her Pacific Islander202133.30%30.80%35.90%hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202147.10%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Other Asian	2021	63.10%	59.10%	67.00%
hite202171.50%70.00%72.90%her202147.10%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%anese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Native Hawaiian	2021	55.70%	54.20%	57.20%
her202147.10%40.80%53.40%herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%banese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Other Pacific Islander	2021	33.30%	30.80%	35.90%
herican Indian or Alaska Native202056.20%49.80%62.80%ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%banese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	White	2021	71.50%	70.00%	72.90%
ack202076.70%73.30%80.10%inese202061.90%58.50%65.40%ipino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Other	2021	47.10%	40.80%	53.40%
inese 2020 61.90% 58.50% 65.40% pino 2020 64.50% 62.60% 66.30% panese 2020 71.00% 68.50% 73.60%	American Indian or Alaska Native	2020	56.20%	49.80%	62.80%
pino202064.50%62.60%66.30%panese202071.00%68.50%73.60%	Black	2020	76.70%	73.30%	80.10%
banese 2020 71.00% 68.50% 73.60%	Chinese	2020	61.90%	58.50%	65.40%
	ilipino	2020	64.50%	62.60%	66.30%
	lapanese	2020	71.00%	68.50%	73.60%
her Asian 2020 61.00% 56.80% 65.40%	Other Asian	2020	61.00%	56.80%	65.40%

Native Hawaiian	2020	59.40%	57.90%	60.80%
Other Pacific Islander	2020	33.40%	31.10%	35.70%
White	2020	73.00%	71.60%	74.40%
Other	2020	55.00%	48.60%	61.50%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2019	59.00%	52.40%	65.70%
Black	2019	74.10%	70.80%	77.40%
Chinese	2019	55.70%	52.40%	59.00%
Filipino	2019	64.60%	62.80%	66.40%
Japanese	2019	68.80%	66.30%	71.20%
Other Asian	2019	59.70%	55.80%	63.70%
Native Hawaiian	2019	59.80%	58.40%	61.20%
Other Pacific Islander	2019	31.90%	29.70%	34.20%
White	2019	74.20%	72.80%	75.60%
Other	2019	51.80%	46.20%	57.50%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2018	65.10%	58.80%	71.50%
Black	2018	75.80%	72.50%	79.10%
Chinese	2018	58.60%	55.40%	61.80%
Filipino	2018	65.60%	63.80%	67.40%
Japanese	2018	70.30%	67.90%	72.70%
Other Asian	2018	63.50%	59.80%	67.20%
Native Hawaiian	2018	62.40%	61.00%	63.90%
Other Pacific Islander	2018	35.00%	32.70%	37.30%
White	2018	74.60%	73.20%	76.00%
Other	2018	63.20%	57.80%	68.70%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2017	64.80%	59.20%	70.30%
Black	2017	76.70%	73.30%	80.00%
Chinese	2017	60.90%	57.70%	64.10%
Filipino	2017	67.20%	65.50%	68.90%
Japanese	2017	70.10%	67.70%	72.40%
Other Asian	2017	67.00%	63.30%	70.70%
Native Hawaiian	2017	64.70%	63.30%	66.10%
Other Pacific Islander	2017	34.50%	32.30%	36.80%
White	2017	77.70%	76.40%	79.00%

Other	2017	71.00%	66.20%	75.80%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2016	65.70%	60.20%	71.30%
Black	2016	77.60%	74.50%	80.70%
Chinese	2016	66.80%	63.80%	69.80%
Filipino	2016	69.70%	68.00%	71.30%
Japanese	2016	74.20%	72.00%	76.40%
Other Asian	2016	70.60%	67.00%	74.20%
Native Hawaiian	2016	66.80%	65.50%	68.20%
Other Pacific Islander	2016	35.00%	32.70%	37.20%
White	2016	77.00%	75.80%	78.30%
Other	2016	69.20%	64.10%	74.30%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2015	70.10%	64.70%	75.40%
Black	2015	82.10%	79.00%	85.10%
Chinese	2015	64.60%	61.50%	67.70%
Filipino	2015	70.30%	68.70%	72.00%
Japanese	2015	75.30%	73.10%	77.40%
Other Asian	2015	73.90%	70.60%	77.20%
Native Hawaiian	2015	65.50%	64.10%	66.80%
Other Pacific Islander	2015	37.10%	34.70%	39.40%
White	2015	78.40%	77.20%	79.70%
Other	2015	65.10%	59.60%	70.70%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2014	70.20%	64.50%	76.00%
Black	2014	77.80%	74.50%	81.10%
Chinese	2014	61.30%	58.10%	64.60%
Filipino	2014	69.90%	68.30%	71.50%
Japanese	2014	73.40%	71.30%	75.60%
Other Asian	2014	66.60%	62.90%	70.20%
Native Hawaiian	2014	65.10%	63.70%	66.40%
Other Pacific Islander	2014	37.00%	34.80%	39.30%
White	2014	79.30%	78.10%	80.50%
Other	2014	71.50%	66.90%	76.20%